may be available in connection with said Water Pollution Control 
program, and to accept any State monies advanced for construction 
purposes in anticipation of any Federal or private grant, or act in 
any manner pertaining thereto. 

Article 3. To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum 
of Six Hundred and Forty Thousand ($640,000) Dollars for the 
construction of a sewage system and sewage treatment and disposal 

facilities and to determine whether such appropriation shall be raised 
by borrowing or otherwise, or act in any manner pertaining thereto. 

And you are directed to serve this Warrant, by posting attested

[...]

to lay on the table to the Annual Town Meeting in March. Standing 
vote: Count made by Police Officers Aldrich and Rodwill. Yes (in 
favor) - 100; No - 39. 

Previous to Mr. Corliss's motion, Selectman Gallagher moved, 
seconded, "that the Town vote to appropriate the sum of Six 
Hundred and Forty Thousand Dollars ($640,000) for the construc­
tion of a sewage system and sewage treatment and disposal facilities 
and to meet said appropriation the Treasurer, with the approval of 
the Selectmen, be authorized to borrow $640,000 under General 
Laws, Chapter 44, Section 8 (15), said funds to be used in

[...]

To see i f the Town will vote to raise and 
appropriate the sum of Forty-eight Dollars ($48) to reimburse the 
Tree Warden for supervisory work done during the year 1968. 

Article 12. To see i f the Town will vote to raise and 
appropriate the sum of Two Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Dollars 
(S2450) for the purchase of a new police cruiser, or take any action 
pertaining thereto. 

Article 13. To see i f the Town will vote to raise and 
appropriate the sum of Two Hundred Dollars ($200) for the 
purchase of four 500 Watt Lights for the emergency generator

[...]

To see if the Town will vote to raise and 
appropriate the sum of Four Hundred Six Dollars and Sixty-six 
Cents ($406.66) to be placed in the 1968 Interest Account, or take 
any action pertaining thereto. 

Article 16. To see i f the Town will vote to raise and 
appropriate the sum of Four Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty 
Dollars ($4,650) for Chapter 81 Highway Work to be used in 
conjunction with any money allotted by the State for this purpose, 
or take any action pertaining thereto. 

Article 17. To see i f the Town will vote to raise and 
appropriate the sum of Thirty-Eight Hundred Dollars ($3,800) for 
Chapter 90 Maintenance Highway Work to be used in conjunction 
with any money allotted by the State or County, or both, or take 
any action pertaining thereto. 

Article 18. To see i f the Town will vote to raise and 
appropriate the sum of Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($5,500) for Chapter 90 Highway Construction Work on Fiske 
Road, to be used in conjunction with any money allotted by the 
State or County, or both, or take any action pertaining thereto. 

Article 19. To see i f the Town will vote to raise and 
appropriate the sum of One Thousand Dollars ($1,000) to be added

[...]

To see i f the Town will vote to raise and 
appropriate the sum of Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000) to paint the 
trim on the Town Hall, or take any action pertaining thereto. 

Article 27. To see i f the Town will vote to raise and 
appropriate the sum of Two Hundred Eleven Dollars ($211) for the 
purchase of an insulated file to house the property valuation cards in 
the Assessors' office, or take any action pertaining thereto. 

Article 28. To see i f the Town will vote to appropriate the 
sum of Six Hundred and Forty Thousand Dollars ($640,000) for the 
construction of a sewage system and sewage treatment and disposal 
facilities and to determine whether such appropriation shall be raised 
by borrowing or otherwise, or act in any manner pertaining thereto. 

Article 29. To see i f the Town will vote to raise and

[...]

surveys, laying base lines and plotting maps in relation to final plans 
for Town Sewage, or act in any manner pertaining thereto. 

Article 30. To see i f the Town will vote to appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the town treasury, the sum of 
Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000) to the Stablization Fund, or 
take any action pertaining thereto. 

Article 31. To see i f the Town will vote to appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the town treasury, the sum of 
Seventy-Five Hundred Dollar ($7,500) to the Reserve Fund, or take

[...]

Porter, seconded, "to raise and appropriate Forty-eight Dollars ($48) 
to reimburse the Tree Warden for supervisory work done during the 
year 1968." No dissenting voice. 

NEW POLICE CRUISER 

Article 12. Voted: on motion of Selectman Gallagher, 
seconded by Alanson J. Varney, "to raise and appropriate the sum 
of Two Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Dollars ($2450) for the 
purchase of a new police cruiser." Moderator declared vote 
unanimous. 

In answer to an inquiry by Ernest W. Ramsey, it was statedthe 
officials planned to purchase a station wagon type cruiser. 

PURCHASE LIGHTS FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT 

Article 13.